

## NOTICE OF AWARD No. NOA-2018-03-002

March 8, 2018

Ms. Gloria B. Bertumen General Manager Aluminates Metering Supply Co., Inc. 20C Malaya Street Malanday, Marikina City



Re: Supply and Delivery of Water Meters and Flow Meters Requirements of the SMWD for the Year 2018

Dear Ms. Bertumen:

We are happy to inform you of the award in favor of ALUMINATES METERING SUPPLY CO., INC. for the contract stated above as the Single Calculated Responsive Bid. The total contract cost of the project is <a href="PHILIPPINE PESO: FIVE MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE PESOS AND 45/100 (P 5,669,873.45).">PHILIPPINE PESO: FIVE MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE PESOS AND 45/100 (P 5,669,873.45).</a>

You are hereby required to provide within seven (7) calendar days the performance security in any of the following forms:

For	n of Performance Security:	Amount	
A.	Cash or Cashier's/Manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank	P 283,493.67 (5% of the Contract Price)	
В.	Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank. Provided, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank	P 283,493.67 (5% of the Contract Price)	
C.	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security	P 1,700,962.04 (30% of the Contract Price)	

Accordingly, you are requested or your duly authorized representative (covered with such authority) to sign the Contract upon advise from the Santa Maria Water District.

Within five (5) calendar days from signing of the Contract, an official Notice to Proceed will be issued and you are required to execute the contract with the Santa Maria Water District. Failure or refusal on your part to execute said contract or to submit the said documents shall be considered just cause for the cancellation of the award.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. CARLOS N. SANTOS, JR.

General Manager

MANA

Signature over/Printed Name



## CONTRACT AGREEMENT No. CA2018-03-002

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 12th day of March, 2018 between SANTA. MARIA WATER DISTRICT with principal office address at No. 3 M. de Leon St., Poblacion, Santa Maria, Bulacan (hereinafter called the "Entity") and ALUMINATES METERING SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. with principal office address at 20C Malaya Street, Malanday, Marikina City (hereinafter called the "Supplier").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Supplier execute the project, "SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WATER METERS AND FLOW METERS REQUIREMENTS OF THE SANTA MARIA WATER DISTRICT FOR THE YEAR 2018" (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for <u>FIVE MILLION SIX</u> HUNDRED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE PESOS AND 45/100 (P 5,669,873.45) by the Supplier for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein.

## NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be attached, deemed to form, and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
  - (a) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder;
  - (b) the Schedule of Requirements;
  - (c) the Technical Specifications;
  - (d) the General Conditions of Contract;
  - (e) the Special Conditions of Contract; and
  - (f) the Entity's Notification of Award;
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

PROCURING ENTITY

SANTA MARIA WATER DISTRICT

By:

ENGR. CARLOS N. SANTOS, JR.

General Manager

<u>SUPPLIER</u>

ALUMINATES METERING SUPPLY CO., INC.

By:

MS. GLORIA B. BERTUMEN

General Manager



SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

		/		
MS	MIGHELA	5 1	I FYTO - Chairnerson	ROD

ENGR. EMMANUEL ENRICO A. DE VERA - Dep't. Mgr..

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) PROVINCE OF BULACAN ) S.S. MUNICIPALITY OF STA. MARIA)

BEFORE ME, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018 personally appeared:

Name	ID	Issued on/at
MS. GLORIA S. BERTUMEN	TIN NO. 205-748-325-000	
ENGR. CARLOS N. SANTOS JR.	TIN NO. 163-672-791-000	

Who made known to me that they are the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own free and voluntary act and deed as well as that of the entities they respectively represent.

This instrument refers to a CONTRACT AGREEMENT, consisting of two (2) pages including this page, each of which is duly signed by the parties to the instrument and those of the witnesses and sealed with the notarial seal.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the day, year and place first above written.

Doc. No.

Page No. Book No.

Series of

Notary Public for and tintil Dec. 3 PTR Ma. 5522774 MCLE Exemption IV N

S P. GUZMAN 21/1, Quezan City 01/02 2017: Quezan 2017: Ouezen City . 000307 Dated May 14 & ISP No. 1068888 01-20-2018; Quezon City

Admin No. HF-247 (2017-2018) Jurisdiction, Quezon City 118A Luna St., Project 4, Quezen City



## NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP2018-03-002

March 13, 2018

ALUMINATES METERING SUPPLY CO., INC. 20C Malaya Street Malanday, Marikina City

Attention:

MS. GLORIA B. BERTUMEN General Manager

Dear Ms. Bertumen:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to ALUMINATES METERING SUPPLY COMPANY, INC., that the work may commence on the project, "SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WATER METERS AND FLOW METERS REQUIREMENTS OF THE SMWD FOR THE YEAR 2013" effective upon the receipt of this Notice.

Moreover, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract Agreement and in accordance with the implementing schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies and in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the SMWD BAC.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. CARLOS N. SANTOS, JR.

General Manager

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: Name of the Representative of the Bidder: Authorized Signature: GLORIA B. BERTUMEN



MOTICE TO PROCEED NTP2018-03-002

March 13, 2918

ALUMINATES METERING SUPPLY CO. INC

199 17 SYSTEM

Malapday, Wastkins City

anithert/

MS. GLORIA B. BERTUMEN General Manager

memurisof JM India

The Attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to ALUMINATES METERING SUPPLY COMPANY, INC., that the work may commence on the project, "SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WATER METERS AND FLOW METERS REQUIREMENTS OF THE SMWD FOR THE YEAR 2013" affective upon the receipt of this Notice.

Moreover, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract Agreement and its accordance with the implementing schedule

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies and in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the SMWD BAC.

VEN Truly yours

ENGR CARLOCK SANTAC IN

General Manager

acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:

Vame of the Representative of the Bidder:

DELLI DELLE DELLE